6/26/08
As anEnergy Star®Partner, International
ComfortProducts hasdetermined that this
product meets the ENERGY STAR®
guidelines for energy efficiency.
PAX3
Product Specifications
 COMMERCIAL

3½, 4, 5 Ton 36 47-3/8 73 4-5/8 15 12 18-3/4 18-3/4 12 4 * 4-1/4 5-1/4 12-1/4 19 15 19 12-1/4 68-3/4 x 43-1/8
** The supply opening in the drawing is shown for the orientation in the 3--1/2 to 5 Ton units. The opening for the 2 to 3 Ton units is rotated 90o, so the N and P dimensions are correct.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Product Family SEER
Nominal
Cooling
Capacity Btuh
Heating
Input Btuh Voltage
Option
Code
Design
Code
Eng.
Rev.
Code
PAX -- Package Air Conditioner, R--410A 3 = 13 36 = 36,000 000 = N/A H = 208/230--3--60 00 = N/A A 1
42 = 42,000 L = 460--3--60
48 = 48,000
60 = 60,000
Example: PAX 3 36 000 H 00 A 1
UNIT DIMENSIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
F
R
Q
M
N
L
J
H
E
I
D
A
C
B
G
P
S
UNIT BASE SHOWN SEPARATELY
TO ILLUSTRATE BOTTOM
DUCT OPENINGS1-3/4
LOW VOLTAGE
1/2″ CONDUIT
5-5/8
UNIT ELECTRICAL POWER
3/4″, 1″, 1-1/4″ CONDUIT
3-1/2
4-5/8
9-1/8
6
* ELECTRIC HEAT POWER
1″, 1-1/2″, 2″ CONDUIT
RIGGING DETAILS
INSTALLATION CLEARANCES
80-00-01
FAN
2” Min. SMALL CHASSIS
6” Min. LARGE CHASSIS
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
11
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
CABINET
The cabinet is made of G-90 galvanized steel, phosphate coated with a
tough acrylic finish coat for long lasting weatherproof construction. The
base rails are 18 gauge steel with fork lift slots and holes provided for
lifting shackles. The unit is designed with convertible airflow for either
horizontal ordownflowapplicationswith conversionaccomplishedby re-
locating two panels. Indoor blower compartment interior cabinet sur-
faces are insulated with a minimum 3/4’’ thick, flexible glass insulation,
coated on the air side.
COOLING SECTION